

No. 141, Original

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF TEXAS,
Plaintiff
v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and
STATE OF COLORADO,
Defendants

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL MASTER

**STATE OF NEW MEXICO'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO
EXCLUDE TEXAS'S CLAIM FOR DAMAGES IN CERTAIN YEARS
AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT**

HECTOR H. BALDERAS
New Mexico Attorney General
TANIA MAESTAS
Deputy Attorney General
CHOLLA KHOURY
Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
505-239-4672

MARCUS J. RAEL, JR.*
LUIS ROBLES
SUSAN BARELA
Special Assistant Attorneys General
Robles Rael & Anaya
500 Marquette Ave NW #700
Albuquerque, NM 87102
marcus@roblesrael.com
505-242-2228

**Counsel of Record*

November 5, 2020

**MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO EXCLUDE TEXAS’S CLAIM
FOR DAMAGES IN CERTAIN YEARS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF UNDISPUTED MATERIAL FACTS 2

LEGAL STANDARD..... 9

ARGUMENT 11

 I. Texas Has Relinquished Any Claim for Damages before 1985..... 12

 II. Texas Can Have No Claim for Damages in Project Full-Supply Years 1985-2002, 2005
 and 2007-2010..... 12

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alabama Power Co. v. Ickes</i> , 302 U.S. 464 (1938)	10, 14
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001)	1, 10, 12, 14
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig., Third Report of the Special Master (Aug. 31, 2000)	1
<i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , 574 U.S. 445 (2015)	11, 15
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993)	9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico et al.</i> , 138 S. Ct. 954 (2018)	2, 10, 11
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	1, 9, 10, 12, 15

Statutes

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(a)(2)	12
Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(c)	9

Other Authorities

11 Williston on Contracts § 30:19 (4th ed. 1999)	10
11 Williston on Contracts § 30:26 (4th ed. 2017)	10
24 Williston on Contracts § 64:1 (4th ed. 2020)	10, 14
Restatement (First) of Contracts § 386 (1932)	10, 14
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 235(1) (1981)	10, 14
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 347 (1979)	11
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 33 (1981)	9
